

- 1 Page 4-line 18 After "applicant" insert "is financially
- 2 responsible,".
- 3
- 4 Page 7-line 12 Delete "such"; delete "as to" and insert
- 5 "that".
- 6
- 7 Page 7-line 13 Delete "misrepresent" and insert
- 8 "misrepresents".
- 9
- 10 Page 7-line 16 After "practices" insert "prohibited by the
- 11 Wyoming Consumer Protection Act".
- 12
- 13 Page 7-line 19 Delete "or".
- 14
- 15 Page 7-line 23 Delete "." and insert "; or".
- 16
- 17 Page 7-after line 23 Insert and renumber as necessary:
- 18
- 19 "(vi) Is at risk of insolvency or otherwise being
- 20 financially unable to provide air ambulance service to its members
- 21 as required by the terms and conditions of the membership plans
- 22 sold to Wyoming residents."
- 23
- 24 Page 11-after line 18 Insert:
- 25
- 26 "(d) The commissioner may conduct examinations of air
- 27 ambulance membership organizations for compliance with this
- 28 article in the manner and under the conditions provided for the
- 29 examination of insurers pursuant to W.S. 26-2-116 through 26-2-
- 30 124. In the examination, the assets of any air ambulance membership
- 31 organization are those assets determined by the commissioner to be
- 32 available for the payment of the obligations of the organization.
- 33 The reasonable and proper expenses of examination shall be paid by
- 34 the air ambulance membership organization in accordance with W.S.
- 35 26-2-122. In lieu of conducting an examination, the commissioner
- 36 may accept a copy of the most recent financial statement of the
- 37 air ambulance membership organization that has been audited by an
- 38 independent certified public accountant and that demonstrates that
- 39 the organization is solvent as determined by generally accepted
- 40 accounting principles."
- 41
- 42 Page 20-line 9 Delete "When" and insert "Before".
- 43

1 Page 20-line 11 After "mail" delete balance of line and insert
2 ", give or, with the consent of the person,
3 email to the person".
4
5 Page 20-line 12 Delete line through "purchase,".
6
7 Page 22-line 17 After "W.S." insert "26-1-102(b)(ii),".
8
9 Page 22-line 18 After "(vii)" insert ", 26-2-117 by creating
10 a new subsection (b)".
11
12 Page 22-after line 18 Insert:
13
14 **"26-1-102. Definitions.**
15
16 (b) As used in W.S. 26-2-116 through 26-2-124:
17
18 (ii) "Person" means as defined in W.S. 26-1-102(a)(xx)
19 and includes all affiliates of the entities referred to in that
20 definition and air ambulance membership organizations as
21 identified in chapter 43, article 3 of this code.".
22
23 Page 23-after line 3 Insert:
24
25 **"26-2-117. Examination of other than insurers.**
26
27 (b) For the purpose of ascertaining compliance with chapter
28 43, article 3 of this code, the commissioner may examine air
29 ambulance membership organizations.".DRISKILL, CHAIRMAN